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Meeting with Nazarbayev University of Kazakhstan 

On September 27, 2022, a meeting was held with Nazarbayev University of 

Kazakhstan. 

The meeting was attended by the rector of Khazar University, associate professor 

Irada Khalilova, vice-rector for international relations Vlad Vernygora, director of 

public relations and media Alovsat Amirbeyli, dean of the School of Economics 

and Management Jeyhun Mammadov, dean of the Graduate School of Economics 

and Business Inqilab Ahmadov and employees of the Department of International 

Relations Fatima Valiyeva and Arzu Badalova. The head of the international 

relations office of Nazarbayev University Aliya Kaimoldinova, general manager 

Nurzhan Nakhanov and manager Lazia Kutym participated at the meeting as well. 

Strengthening of cooperation between Khazar University and Nazarbayev 

University, exchange of staff and students and as well as a number of important 

issues were covered at the meeting. 

Note that Nazarbayev University is a research university located in Astana, the 

capital of Kazakhstan. It was established in 2010 at the initiative of Nursultan 

Nazarbayev, the first president of Kazakhstan. 

At the end of the meeting, the parties presented each other with gifts. 

 

Qazaxıstanın Nazarbayev Universiteti ilə görüş 

2022-ci il sentyabrın 27-də Qazaxıstanın Nazarbayev Universiteti ilə görüş 

keçirilmişdir. 

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr 

üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora, İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət 

Əmirbəyli, İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov, 

İqtisadiyyat və biznes yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı İnqilab Əhmədov və 

Beyəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin əməkdaşları Fatimə Vəliyeva və Arzu Bədəlova iştirak 

etmişdir. Qarşı tərəfdən isə Nazarbayev Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr 

ofisinin rəhbəri Aliya Kaimoldinova, baş meneceri Nurzhan Nakhanov və meneceri 

Lazia Kutym iştirak etmişlər. 

Xəzər Universiteti və Nazarbayev Universiteti arasında əməkdaşlığın 

gücləndirilməsi, işçi və tələbələrin mübadiləsi və bir sıra vacib məsələlər görüşün 

əsas müzakirə mövzusu olmuşdur. 



Qeyd edək ki, Nazarbayev Universiteti Qazaxıstanın paytaxtı Astanada yerləşən 

tədqiqat universitetidir. 2010-cu ildə Qazaxıstanın ilk prezidenti Nursultan 

Nazarbayevin təşəbbüsü ilə yaradılmışdır. 

Görüşün sonunda tərəflər bir-birinə hədiyyə təqdim etdilər. 
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